City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 339 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 Phone: 773-366 Location of Construction: Owner: Terrie Permit No: Q R () 4 Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: Owner Address: BusinessName: AND THE RESERVED BY THE Perniit Issued: Contractor Name: Address: Phone: 665-5103 Matter Constant 181998 Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: Past Use: \$ 170,000,000 FIRE DEPT. Approved INSPECTION: Use Group Type:20 ☐ Denied Zone: CBL: Dorn a tory
Proposed Project Description: Signature: Zoning Approval: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT Action: Approved Special Zone or Reviews: Approved with Conditions: □ Shoreland Consideration to a comparable of the example of a section of the constraints. П Denied □Wetland 377 120 20 5 数数 121 20 1 ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision Signature: Date: Date Applied For: ☐ Site Plan mai ☐minor ☐mm ☐ Permit Taken By: Zoning Appeal □Variance This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. □Miscellaneous Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. ☐ Conditional Use Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work... □ Denied Historic Preservation ் வி. இரி இரி ☑Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review PERMIT ISSUED □ Requires Review WITH REQUIREMENTS Action: CERTIFICATION □Appoved ☐ Approved with Conditions I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been □ Denied authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all Date: areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: **RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE** PHONE: **CEO DISTRICT**

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

	COMMENTS	-11
5/19/98 - Jarryl project	many spoken to on plume. He we	-ll
Call we for walk	they next week or so a a	
3 June 98 - Chosing - 17 - Insp	ong, spoken to on plume. He we then so a a a a color 4th Floor \$ 60 Not Turn at al	
	as Not Tusulated	
Fire Escape Railing (25) L Rear cornor Storage (c) Cover Plates missing (1) Entry Ramp (9/25) wine Sho Temp. Elavator city F, L, 3552	9-23-98 Bathroom 5 Trat	
1 Roma con un se Standard	will Need Line	
L Kear Corvino C) Torage CC	El to Shalf Not Finished	
Could plates missing	R (a/25)	
Entry Kamp Wine Sho	A Mailings Vi	711
Temp. Elavator cith EL, 3552	19 60 day Temp with terment to be for	Harry
TR Valued Colô	- 9/25	
		·
	Inspection Record	240
	Type Da Foundation:	ate
	Framing:	
	Plumbing:	
	Final:	
	Other:	



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

14 Perbasik (1874-1987)

335 146

Issued	to	CALL	(4.3.5
เวอนตน	w	The state of the same	

Date of Issue 1/2 Source than 1/292

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 2002 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Pattere 465 (Leer 196 (Leost / G. 65 - Arch Jugress Stock 196 (Toor

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date) Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

В	CUILDING P	ERMIT REPORT	_ (
DATE: 5 13 94	_ADDRESS:	24 Proble 15 1	(037-F-007)
REASON FOR PERMIT: NTILL STILL		,	
BUILDING OWNER: Sc. 71 D.			
CONTRACTOR: My U.C. Const.	ution		
PERMIT APPLICANT:			
USE GROUPB	BOCA 1996	CONSTRUCTION TYPE_	2C
CO	ONDITION(S	S) OF APPROVAL	

This Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:

Approved with the following conditions: $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{$

¥1. This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.

- 2. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
- 3. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.
- 4. It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verily that the proper setbacks are maintained.
- Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from 5. adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the artic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
- All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National 6. Mechanical Code/1993).
- Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's building code.
- Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2".
 - Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
 - Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise.
 - 11. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8")
 - 12. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft.
 - 13. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
 - All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.)
 - 15. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment.
 - 16. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the

provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

- In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
- In all bedrooms
- In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)

- 17.) A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- /20.) All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 22. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code.
- All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
 - All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).
- 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993).

28.	Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.	
	addition 1 Poll at the contract of the Change of	

STA	noed Ele	Plans	must be	Submit	ted For a	upprovaL	boto
Nor	KILONIA	S-()-/D t	-1-dinobb	}		•	
No	Commun	ication (Truffic) E	seTween o	ccupied	and Uno	CC PY
arec	45						.,

P. Samuel Hoffses, Code Enforcement

Chin by YU cc: Lt. McDougall PFD Marge Schmuckal

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

3."

Location/Address of Construction:

enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:

Building or Use Permit Application

Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Street

Total Squar	re Footage of Proposed Structu	re 4000 .	SOFT.	Square Foots	ge of Lot	1000 5	<u>+</u> D+
Tax Assesse Chart# 3	or's Chart, Block & Lot Number	Lot#	Owner:	ott	Dow		Telephone#:/ 775-0583
Owner's Ad	dress: 465 COA SH DOU	CORESS SA AND, ME / SUITE 3	Lessee/Buyer's l	Name (If Applic	able)	Cost	179,000.60
	roject Description:(Please be as	JOU CY	URE - Sa.F.	474		7	157 LOBE
Contractor's	Name, Address & Telephone	MAGUIA	RE CO	nstru	1.634A	YRTH YRMU	Rd 846-5705
Current Use	: A	EDUCATU	NAC	Proposed Us	OFF#	CE /	
•HVA You must Minor or M	Il Electrical Installation C(Heating, Ventililation Include the following with Major site plan review with utlines the minimum star	on and Air Condi th you application 1) ACopy of Y 2) A Copy of	itioning) insta :: four Deed or I f your Constr 3) A Plot Pl the above prop	llation mus Purchase an uction Conti an/Site Plan	t comply with the description of	the 1993 B ent	OCA Mechanical Code. 8
		•	4) Build	ing Plans		ķ	
A complet	Inless exempted by Sta e set of construction draw Cross Sections w/Framin Floor Plans & Elevations Window and door schedu Foundation plans with re Electrical and plumbing equipment, HVAC equip	wings showing all ng details (includin s ules quired drainage a layout. Mechanica oment (air handlin	of the following porches, decorded dampproofing drawings for g) or other type	ng elements of cks w/ railing ing any specializes of work the fication	f construction: s, and accessor zed equipment s at may require s	y structure such as Airc special revi	aces, chimneys
owner to mak	e this application as his/her au	thorized agent. I agree	e to conform to all	applicable laws	of this jurisdiction.	In addition	partition are been authorized by the parmit for work described in this are permit at any reasonable hour to

Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.

Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

Date:

928

CONTRACTOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE

STRANGES OF BUILDING

Received of Scott Dow, or its assigns, heremafter called the Purchaser, the sum of filte in the condition of the Dollars (945,000 00) as earnest money and in pair payment on account of the jairchase proceed to following described real estate, situated in County of Cumberland, State of Maine, to with

A4.000 ± square root parcel or land and a four story 19,800 SF brick building thereon located at 24 Preble Street, Portland, Maine. The property is further depicted as

The total purchase pure being fine Hundred Winets, Thousand Dellars (\$5%,000) payment to a 10%

The carmon on nev deposit shan be applied to the purchase price with the balence measurement once at all ones. At all ones.

Said deposit is received and near the the Nielest song of the he of lowing conditions.

- I had The Dunham Croup, sour index such ornest money or deposit and act as escretor or or until transfer or ritle; that until Angust 20. Fer at past pure, will be given for obtaining the Course's acceptance; and in the event of the Owner's non-acceptance, this deposit shall be promptly of the Articipurchaser. Deposit will be field in a mon-interest-hearing accounty. A interest-hearing accounty to the course of deposit is held in an interest-hearing account, said interest will accrue to the content of action.
- 2. Inside a good and sufficient life is the engaged and mere brotable title shall be a live the Purchaser, and it is agreed that this in assection shall be consected and the Purchaser shall properly be a Epopers never to the European shall be completion to the Purchaser shall be a provided notein and exercite a Epopers never. The the completion is the Fig. within reverse two 0.25 days from the mischest of the construction rate. However, shallow the energy parties of the exercite shall have a reasonable time, and to exercite distribution of the exercite parties agree in writing; after the notice of such defect of defects. It, after such time the exercite defects are not corrected so that there is a morch attack then the Purchaser may, at it with draw said deposit and to not over cross an epigations here to the
- d. The property stall be convey only a warranty deed, and sharibe tree and concurrences except casements of testing two coverants of record, use if the property and zerong ordinary of concepts.
- 4. The full possession be given (2001110 odd) a upon transfer or title, unless others writing by both nutchaser and some of covertance mass sections.
- 5. The following items shall be pro-tried as of thousand title.

Purchaser and Selter will each pay its train to exact required by the State of Maine.

- 12. All covenants and expeciments herein contained will extend to and be obligately apenable nears personal representatives, successors and the second respective parties.
- The Furchaser acknowledges that the risk of makes he avairables of any kind regarding the condition, permitted use, or value of the behavior in a personal property.
- 14. All representations, statements and agreements heretoinre made between the purities are merged into this agreement, to the first and and control to the expresses the appropriate and agreement is entered and the case, are after oppositional for investment in memory of the form, and the agreement is entered and the above a decade, and in this agreement, it add to to be the control to the additional memory.

. .

- occurs the second and third moots of the side organization. At a minimum, 3,500 Shound the process of the spectrost tension around the books of the process of the spectrost tension at the books. The process of the spectrost tension is the process of the spectrost tension of of the sp
- (2) Setter Maine Schools in a value as the ground feed and the basement for a result two (2) years. If during that the outer and outer concentrate and suitable for the concentrate Maine concess, fact which expended out their make oppositions and will be given a transmitted amount or time, not to exceed our high, in replace their operations. Their lease tablitude is a confidence of the ist floor to, 200 sh) and \$4.6.1 Sh for the basement space throughout the cose will be on a medium gross basis where the large excess process that the procume some or the star point of the procume some or the star process.
- The All parties to tells contract agree, to the initial implies opins of this document and and supportures to the parties to tells contract agree, to the initial initial and supportures.

When signed by ail parties, this is a binding transfer in not rule, innderstood, consult as articided. A copy of the Contract is to be received by all printes and receive of a copy is hereby a kinding to a

 We hereby agree to purchaso the approach ribed property at the price and upon the fermion of a control of the price and upon the fermion.

STOULD 102-3/15/97 Mear D'ERA 105-62 1252 Witness 100 - 100

Mathabas and American American American Action of the American Actio



Season Control of the Control of the

garan and analysis of the control Strain Comments of the Comment An experience of the Control of the A Story Mary For Some Same Some and the state of the state of the state of Francisco Company of the Company of the Company The State of Section 18 to 18

, :	The state of the s	er en
	er e dita	the first state of the state of
	Africa Company	en e

And the second of the Second o	open and the contract of the second
0.00	Section 1990 and 1990
$m_{K_{1}} = \kappa_{K_{1}} \cdot \kappa_{K_{2}}$	
$\{\mathbf{x}_{i}, \mathbf{x}_{i}\} = \{\mathbf{x}_{i} \in \mathbf{x}_{i}^{\mathbf{x}_{i}}, \mathbf{x}_{i}^{\mathbf{x}_{i}}\} $	A Commence of the second
(x, x, x, λ, x, y) is (x, y)	Company of the compan
Carter Care Section 1	Vicinity of the second
	State of the state
V.	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

en de la companya de William Burn Brown War Valley December 19 th and the December 19 th and the State 19 th and the and the state of t and the state of the state of the limited

The event that I have been a second or the second of the s The Art of March 18 to be a first to be Application of the state of the state of

Marie de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l		· grant ·	er e e e
Same of the second seco		*6 *	
and the second of the second		1	$\mathcal{S} = \{ (2, 2, \dots, 4) \in \boldsymbol{\mathfrak{t}} \}$
Land to the state of the state		4	* Y
San Committee Health and the Committee of the Committee o		4 . *	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Horacon South death of the	,	$(-1)^{n} \cdot \mathbb{Z}^{n} = (-1)^{n} \cdot \mathbb{Z}^{n}$	Section 1
And the state of t			

area at occompany open motions. 12 Alternative miles personal representatives, suc-. 2.

Department of Human Services